## Permanent Mission of Lebanon to the United Nations

Mu. Morongs? V.c. . Mr. Rubnikely

Ref: 891/06

The Permanent Mission of Lebanon to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Office of the Secretary General of the United Nations and, with reference to the latter's note, Ref. LA/COD/4 dated January 27, 2006, has the honor to enclose herewith relevant information from the competent Lebanese authorities regarding the consideration of effective measures to enhance the protection, security, and safety of diplomatic and consular missions and representatives.

The Permanent Mission of Lebanon to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the Secretary General of the United Nations the assurances of its highest consideration.

New York, April 4,2006

Office of the Secretary General United Nations, Rm. 3800 New York, NY 10017



ce: Mr. Vaclav Mikulka, Secretary
Ad Hoc Committee on the Scope of Legal
Protection under the Convention on the Safety of
United Nations and Associated

^ U <sub>ue</sub>i :Lu^

%.-\*.>&\*\*§,i.\

• إن القطعات التابعة للمديرية العامة لقوى الامن الداخلي نقوم بتأمين حمايسة وحراسسة المعان الداء الداء الداء الماء القدرانة من الداء الداء